





No. CBSE/Aff./1730031/CN-00173-2122/2020

Dated: 14/01/2021

THE MANAGER KAILASH VIDYA VIHAR J K CEMENT WORKS KAILASH NAGAR 2 NIMBAHERA, DISTT CHITTORGARH RAJASTHAN -312617

Sub: Permission for change in School's name – reg

Sir/Madam,

This has reference to your online application bearing registration no CN-00173-2122 on the above subject. In this connection, I am directed to inform you that the Competent Authority of the Board has considered your request for change in school's name from "KAILASH VIDYA VIHAR" To "LALA KAILASHPAT SINGHANIA PUBLIC SCHOOL" in the light of supporting documents submitted by the school and the Board has decided to approve the change in school's name as under:-

From	То
KAILASH VIDYA VIHAR	LALA KAILASHPAT SINGHANIA PUBLIC SCHOOL
J K CEMENT WORKS KAILASH NAGAR 2	J K CEMENT WORKS KAILASH NAGAR-2
NIMBAHERA, DISTT CHITTORGARH	NIMBAHERA, DISTT CHITTORGARH
RAJASTHAN -312617	RAJASTHAN -312617

The above change in school's name is with condition that the school will not use the old name in any manner and school should change all the records and letter heads accordingly. The school shall abide by the provisions of Affiliation and Examination Bye-Laws of the Board.



JOINT SECRETARY (AFF.)

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Joint Secretary (IT), AMC Unit, CBSE, Preet Vihar, Delhi with the request to update the record.
- 2. The Head, (Media and PR) ,CBSE, 2, Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi
- 3. The Regional officer, CBSE Regional Office Todarmal Marg, Ajmer Rajsthan- 305030
- 4. The Principal, KAILASH VIDYA VIHAR J K CEMENT WORKS KAILASH NAGAR 2 NIMBAHERA, DISTT CHITTORGARH RAJASTHAN -312617



"शिक्षा केन्द्र", 2, सामुदायिक केन्द्र, प्रीत विहार, दिल्ली-110092 "SHIKSHA KENDRA" 2, COMMUNITY CENTRE, PREET VIHAR, DELHI-110092 Phone (off.) : 011-22509256-59, 22041807-08, Website: www.cbse.gov.in, www.cbse.nic.in

